


At a glance

Parents

99%

Believe their child

97%

Think that the school

99%

Would recommend the

is taught well and that JCP responds well to school to another parent.

delivers high quality learning. any concerns that are raised.

{4

I cannot express how glad | am that my child attends JCP and very happy to know
that her sibling will also be joining JCP in 2022.

Summary

It has been a while since we did our last bi-annual survey, as a result of the Covid-19 pandemic.

We are particularly pleased that there has been a significant increase from ‘agree’ to ‘strongly agree’
in all areas, but especially in the high quality of learning, the balance of the curriculum and the
communication to parents; whilst the ‘disagree/strongly disagree’ remain very low.

Notwithstanding this, we always take on board any constructive criticism and acknowledge the need
to relay more information relating to the United Nations Conventions of the Child and the additional
ways in which we would communicate with pupils should there ever be another lockdown.

Finally, thank you to all those who took part in the survey; such feedback is invaluable in helping to
determine our future focus as a school.

Comments from our parent

66 66

The school is amazing and has
many dedicated, passionate and
talented teachers.

66

My daughter is very happy, she is
motivated and keen in all aspects
of school life. She is self-aware
and can take risks knowing she is
in a safe environment.

Great “family / inclusive”
environment. Thx

My daughter is very happy, she
is motivated and keen in all
aspects of school life. She is self-
aware and can take risks
knowing she is in a safe
environment.

66

My son has had an amazing
experience at this school. Not
only has he flourished from an
educational perspective, but he
is confident and sociable and
has made some really good

66

...the standard of education she
is receiving is second to none!

66

The school office staff are very
welcoming - face-to-face and via
telephone and email. They
respond to messages very
quickly effectively and in a polite
manner, representing the views
of the school well.
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Overview of Responses & Results

Responses
Year ETENE Students Staff
2018 32% 100% 85%
2021 55% 100% 94%
Results

Strongly Strongly
agree agree or

agree

1 My child is happy at this school 72% 61% 27% 35% 99% 97%
2 My child feels safe at school 79%% 71% 20% 28% 99% 99%
3 My child makes good progress at this school 68% 54% 31% 43% 99% 97%
4 My child is well looked after at this school 75% 57% 24% 41% 99% 98%
5 My child is well taught at this school 77% 52% 22% 46% 99% 98%
6 My child knows something about the UN conventions of the child 26% - 46% - 72% -

7 The school promotes positive relationships 46% 38% 52% 58% 98% 96%
8 The school ensures that the children are well behaved 46% 35% 52% 59% 98% 94%
9 The school acts quickly to respond to problems 50% - 45% - 95% -

10 The school is well led and managed 64% 44% 35% 53% 99% 97%
11 The school responds well to any concern | raise 53% 34% 44% 60% 98% 95%
12 The school delivers high quality learning 70% 46% 29% 52% 99% 98%
13 The school delivers a broad and balanced curriculum 64% 47% 35% 49% 99% 96%
14 The school communicates effectively 62% 37% 37% 49% 99% 90%
15 I receive valuable information about my child’s progress 44% 21% 51% 64% 96% 85%
16 | would recommend this school to another parent 76% 51% 23% 46% 99% 97%
17 | was happy with the learning provision during ‘lockdown’ 47% - 44% - 95% -

18 | have felt supported by the school during the Pandemic 52% - 42% - 94% -
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